06-13-2001



(Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10174	7769
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roswell Robert Pfister	Name: Fornix Biosciences N.V.
Jeffrey Lynn Haddox	Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Taylor No	JUN 11 and
3. Nature of conveyance:	JUN 11 2001
🖾 Assignment 🗔 Merger	<u></u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Vijzelweg 11
☐ Other	8243 PM Lelystad, The Netherlands
	City: Lelystad State: n/a Zip: n/a
Execution Date: March 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/521,365	
Additional numbers at	↓ tached? 🖵 Yes 💋 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Craig J. Arnold, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	01-1785
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Craig J. Arnold June 7, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

01 FC:581

06/12/2001 DBYRNE 00000221 09521365

40.00 P

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roswell Robert Pfister residing at 623 Asian Forest, Harpersville, Alabama 35078, United States of America, Jeffrey Lynn Haddox residing at 620 Meadow Ridge Circle, Birmingham, Alabama 35242, United States of America, James Edwin Bhalock residing at 1923 Shades Crest Road, Vestavia Hills, Alabama 35216 United States of America, and Matteo Villain residing at Via Roma 50, Goria Minore (VA), 21055, Italy (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNORS"), are co-inventors and owners of certain new and useful improvements in Synthetic Complementary Peptides and Ophthalmologic Uses Thereof, an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on March 8, 2000 and given United States Serial Number 09/521,365;

WHEREAS, Fornix Biosciences N.V. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") a public company incorporated under and existing by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands, with its registered seat in Lehystad, the Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for us and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

en grande statue en la grande per la la seu grande la superiorie de suite a la compartique de la seu de la grande de la compartique del la compartique del la compartique de la compartique de la compartique de la compartique del la compart

were maken to commercial with authorized the corts entitle acceptance to expect a property within the contraction of the contra

BOWNSHIP ROLL OF THE BOOK OF

PATENT

REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0641

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

DATE: 3/24/6: Roswell Robert Pfister

STATE OF Alabama:
COUNTY OF Sefferson:

Before me this 24TH day of MINRCH, 2001, personally appeared Roswell Robert Prister known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public Bitty & Hoffman

My Commission Expires: 12/16/02

Notary Public, Alabama State at Large
Ky Commission Expires 12/16/02

DATE: 3/27/01

STATE OF Alabama:

COUNTY OF JEFFINOW.

Before me this 27th day of mach, 2001, personally appeared 25 frag Lynn Haddov known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

2

MOTORY SIDE OF STATE OF STATES AS DATES.

SOVERED TO SEE STATE OF STATES AS DATES.

SOMETHING STATES AS SELECT OF STATES. My Commission Expires: DATE: James Edwin Blalock STATE OF _____: COUNTY OF _____: Before me this ______ day of ______, 2001, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Notary Public My Commission Expires: DATE: Matteo Villain STATE OF _____: COUNTY OF _____: Before me this ______ day of ______, 2001, personally appeared ______ known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Notary Public My Commission Expires:

3

RECORDED: 06/11/2001